Wage inflation Expected future payments are inflated to take account of inflationary increases. An increase or
decrease in the assumed levels of economic inflation would have a corresponding impact on claims
expense, with particular reference to longer tail claims.

Discount Rate The outstanding claims liability is calculated by reference to expected future payments. These payments
are discounted to adjust for the time value of money. An increase or decrease in the assumed discount
rate will have an opposing impact on total claims expense

Case Estimate
Development

Case estimates are initially established in accordance with established guidelines and by reference
to the known facts. Where new information becomes available the initial case estimate will change.
This development movement is applied to open claims and will have a corresponding impact on
claims expense.

Wage inflation rate sensitivity
Expected future payments are inflated to take account of inflationary increases. An increase or decrease in the assumed
levels of economic inflation would have a corresponding impact on claims expense, with particular reference to longer
tail claims.

Variable
Current

Rate

Change
variable to

+0.5% / -0.5%

Operating surplus
(deficit) at

30 June 2018

Total accumulated
funds after the impact

of applying variable

% % $ $

IMPACT OF CHANGES IN KEY VARIABLES

MAV GROUP

Base value at 30 June 2018 2.70%  (1,027,853)  6,802,424

Wage inflation rate p.a. 3.20%  (3,282,853)  4,547,424

2.20%  1,027,147  8,857,424

MAV Group – Interest rate sensitivity
The reinsurance indemnity contracts contain no clauses that expose the Scheme, directly to interest rate risk. The
reinsurance contracts are long term arrangements, reviewed and payable annually.

Variable
Current

Rate

Change
variable to

+0.5% / -0.5%

Operating surplus
(deficit) at

30 June 2018

Total accumulated
funds after the impact

of applying variable

% % $ $

IMPACT OF CHANGES IN DISCOUNT RATES

MAV GROUP

Base value at 30 June 2018 2.40%  (1,027,853)  6,802,424

Discount rate p.a. 2.90%  994,147  8,824,424

1.90%  (3,149,853)  4,680,424

Claims handling sensitivity
Future claims handling expenses represent adminstrative costs relating to the payment of claims incurred to date.

Variable
Current

Rate

Change to the
Current Rate

+2% / -2%

Operating surplus
(deficit) at

30 June 2018

Total accumulated funds
after the impact of

applying variable

% % $ $

IMPACT OF CHANGES IN CLAIMS ADMINSTRATION EXPENSE

MAV GROUP

Base value at 30 June 2018 1.0%  (1,027,853)  6,802,424

Claim administration expense 3.0%  (3,029,853)  4,800,424

-1.0%  974,147  8,804,424

M U N I C I P A L  A S S O C I A T I O N  O F  V I C T O R I A  F I N A N C I A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 7 - 1 8 	 1 2 3

29. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND ECONOMIC DEPENDENCY
The MAV is specifically excluded from the provisions of the Insurance Act and from APRA regulation. There is no
externally imposed capital requirement on MAV Insurance. The MAV has committed to WorkSafe Victoria that MAV
WorkCare will maintain a capital position in excess of 85% of its total liabilities. If the capital positon of MAV WorkCare
should fall below 100% of total liabilities the MAV is to introduce a capital management plan to ensure MAV WorkCare

[…]

Wage inflation Expected future payments are inflated to take account of inflationary increases. An increase or
decrease in the assumed levels of economic inflation would have a corresponding impact on claims
expense, with particular reference to longer tail claims.

Discount rate TThe outstanding claims liability is calculated by reference to expected future payments. These
payments are discounted to adjust for the time value of money. An increase or decrease in the
assumed discount rate will have an opposing impact on total claims expense.

Case estimate
development

Case estimates are initially established in accordance with established guidelines and by reference
to the known facts. Where new information becomes available the initial case estimate will
change. This development movement is applied to open claims and will have a corresponding
impact on claims expense.

1 5 6 	 M A V  I N S U R A N C E  F I N A N C I A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 7 - 1 8

Wage Inflation rate sensitivity
Expected future payments are inflated to take account of inflationary increases. An increase or decrease in the assumed
levels of economic inflation would have a corresponding impact on claims expense, with particular reference to longer
tail claims.

Current
rate

Change
variable to

+0.5% / -0.5%

Operating
surplus (deficit)

at 30 June 2018

Total accumulated funds
after the impact of

applying variable

% % $ $

IMPACT OF CHANGES IN KEY VARIABLES

LIABILITY MUTUAL INSURANCE

Base value at 30 June 2018 2.70%  (196,097)  1,648,289

Wage Inflation rate p.a. 3.20%  (451,097)  1,393,289

2.20%  58,903  1,903,289

Discount rate sensitivity
The reinsurance indemnity contracts contain no clauses that expose the Scheme, directly to interest rate risk. The
reinsurance contracts are long term arrangements, reviewed and payable annually.

IMPACT OF CHANGES IN DISCOUNT RATES

LIABILITY MUTUAL INSURANCE

Base value at 30 June 2018 2.4%  (196,097)  1,648,289

Discount rate p.a. 2.90%  125,903  1,970,289

1.90%  (518,097)  1,326,289

Current
rate

Change
variable to
+2% / -2%

Operating
surplus (deficit)

at 30 June 2018

Total accumulated funds
after the impact of

applying variable

% % $ $

Claims handling sensitivity
Future claims handling expenses represent adminstrative costs relating to the payment of claims incurred to date.

IMPACT OF CHANGES IN KEY VARIABLES

LIABILITY MUTUAL INSURANCE

Base value at 30 June 2018 1.0%  (196,097)  1,648,289

Claim administration expense 3.0%  (2,198,097)  (353,711)

-1.0%  1,805,903  3,650,289

17. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND ECONOMIC DEPENDENCY
The MAV is specifically excluded from the provisions of the Insurance Act and from APRA regulation. There is no
externally imposed capital requirement on the MAV. The MAV’s capital management philosophy is focused on capital
efficiency and effective risk management to support a progressive business model for the benefit of members of both
LMI and the Commercial Crime Fund. The Board of directors and management have in place a strategic plan that is
aligned to achieving the MAV's capital management philosophy with an objective remain in surplus. Key elements of

[…]

Wage inflation Expected future payments are inflated to take account of inflationary increases. An increase or
decrease in the assumed levels of economic inflation would have a corresponding impact on claims
expense, with particular reference to longer tail claims.

Discount rate The outstanding claims liability is calculated by reference to expected future payments. These
payments are discounted to adjust for the time value of money. An increase or decrease in the
assumed discount rate will have an opposing impact on total claims expense.

Case estimate
development

Case estimates are initially established in accordance with established guidelines and by reference
to the known facts. Where new information becomes available the initial case estimate will
change. This development movement is applied to open claims and will have a corresponding
impact on claims expense.

1 8 4 	 M A V  W O R K C A R E  F I N A N C I A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 7 - 1 8

Wage Inflation rate sensitivity
Expected future payments are inflated to take account of inflationary increases. An increase or decrease in the assumed
levels of economic inflation would have a corresponding impact on claims expense, with particular reference to longer
tail claims.

Current
rate

Change
variable to

+0.5% / -0.5%

Operating
surplus (deficit)

at 30 June 2018

Total accumulated funds
after the impact of

applying variable

% % $ $

IMPACT OF CHANGES IN KEY VARIABLES

Base value at 30 June 2018 3.25%  (2,349,695)  (2,349,695)

Wage Inflation rate p.a. 3.75%  (4,305,464)  (4,305,464)

2.75%  (507,027)  (507,027)

Discount rate sensitivity
The reinsurance indemnity contracts contain no clauses that expose the Scheme, directly to interest rate risk. The
reinsurance contracts are long term arrangements, reviewed and payable annually.

IMPACT OF CHANGES IN DISCOUNT RATES

Base value at 30 June 2018 2.70%  (2,349,695)  (2,349,695)

Discount rate p.a. 3.20%  (626,317)  (626,317)

2.20%  (4,199,437)  (4,199,437)

Current
rate

Change
variable to
+2% / -2%

Operating
surplus (deficit)

at 30 June 2018

Total accumulated funds
after the impact of

applying variable

% % $ $

Claims handling sensitivity
Future claims handling expenses represent administrative costs relating to the payment of claims incurred to date.

IMPACT OF CHANGES IN KEY VARIABLES

Base value at 30 June 2018 8.00%  (2,349,695)  (2,349,695)

Claim administration expense 10.00%  (3,615,411)  (3,615,411)

6.00%  (1,083,979)  (1,083,979)

17. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND ECONOMIC DEPENDENCY
The MAV is specifically excluded from the provisions of the Insurance Act and from APRA regulation. The only externally
imposed capital requirement on the MAV is within the self-insurance licence conditions imposed by WorkSafe. The
capital ratio of MAV WorkCare must be greater than 85% of net liabilities. If the capital ratio falls below 100% the MAV
must put in place strategies to return to a capital ratio of 100% or better. The MAV’s capital management philosophy
is focused on capital efficiency and effective risk management to support a progressive business model for the benefit